

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400208 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - 52nd Street, 138th Avenue to 140th Avenue - 0.99 miles
 PROJECT LH 400209 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - 139th Avenue, 60th Street to Blue Star Highway - 1.03 mile
 PROJECT LH 400210 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - 138th Avenue, M-40 to 48th Street - 0.48 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400208 | HMA, 4EL | 1,650 | Ton | \$ 70.99 | \$ 117,133.50 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 120,450.00 | \$ 69.97 | \$ 115,450.50 |
| LH400208 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | 169.16 | \$ 169.16 |
| LH400208 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 52 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 208.00 | 2.80 | \$ 145.60 | 4.13 | \$ 214.76 |
| LH400208 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 200 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 800.00 | 4.63 | \$ 926.00 | 16.23 | \$ 3,246.00 |
| LH400208 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | 50.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| LH400208 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 450 | Cyd | 28.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | 26.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | 26.00 | \$ 11,700.00 |
| LH400208 | Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 8,260.00 | \$ 8,260.00 | 14,050.00 | \$ 14,050.00 |
| LH400208 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 4,500 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 450.00 | 0.10 | \$ 450.00 | 0.10 | \$ 450.00 |
| LH400208 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 10,500 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,050.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,050.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| LH400208 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 10,550.00 | \$ 10,550.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| LH400209 | HMA, 4EL | 1,750 | Ton | \$ 70.99 | \$ 124,232.50 | \$ 74.20 | \$ 129,850.00 | \$ 70.63 | \$ 123,602.50 |
| LH400209 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | 169.49 | \$ 169.49 |
| LH400209 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 54 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 216.00 | 2.80 | \$ 151.20 | 4.15 | \$ 224.10 |
| LH400209 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 400 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 4.63 | \$ 1,852.00 | 10.49 | \$ 4,196.00 |
| LH400209 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 70 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | 50.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 50.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| LH400209 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 500 | Cyd | 28.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | 26.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | 26.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| LH400209 | Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 8,350.00 | \$ 8,350.00 | 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| LH400209 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 1,900 | Ft | 0.50 | \$ 950.00 * | 0.50 | \$ 950.00 | 0.50 | \$ 950.00 |
| LH400209 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 10,900 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,090.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,090.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,090.00 |
| LH400209 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 9,200.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| LH400210 | HMA, 4EL | 800 | Ton | 70.97 | \$ 56,776.00 | 74.60 | \$ 59,680.00 | 73.86 | \$ 59,088.00 |
| LH400210 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | 170.72 | \$ 170.72 |
| LH400210 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 25 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 100.00 | 2.80 | \$ 70.00 | 4.18 | \$ 104.50 |
| LH400210 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 350 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | 4.76 | \$ 1,666.00 | 18.91 | \$ 6,618.50 |
| LH400210 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | \$ 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| LH400210 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 220 | Cyd | 28.00 | \$ 6,160.00 | 26.00 | \$ 5,720.00 | 26.00 | \$ 5,720.00 |
| LH400210 | Traffic Control Devices | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 4,996.70 | \$ 4,996.70 | 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| LH400210 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in , Stop Bar | 25 | Ft | 10.00 | \$ 250.00 | 12.00 | \$ 300.00 | 20.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| LH400210 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym | 2 | Ea | 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| LH400210 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 3,750 | Ft | 0.15 | \$ 562.50 | 0.15 | \$ 562.50 | 0.15 | \$ 562.50 |
| LH400210 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 5,100 | Ft | 0.15 | \$ 765.00 | 0.15 | \$ 765.00 | 0.15 | \$ 765.00 |
| LH400210 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 7,250.00 | \$ 7,250.00 | 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 378,843.50 * | TOTAL BID | \$ 389,735.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 408,591.73 |

* denotes math error

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400202 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - S Lake Doster Rd, Township Line to Midlakes Blvd - 1.30 miles
 PROJECT LH 400203 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - Golf View Drive, M-89 to South Lake Doster Road - 0.72 miles
 PROJECT LH 400204 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - Eagle Greens Court & Phoenix Court, Deer Run Blvd to End - 0.22 miles
 PROJECT LH 400205 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - Highland Court, South Lake Doester Road to End - 0.19 miles
 PROJECT LH 400206 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - Drake Court, Doster Road to End - 0.10 miles
 PROJECT LH 400207 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - Horseshoe Court, South Lake Doster Road to South Lake Doster - 0.35 miles
 PROJECT LH 400211 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - Rushing Drive, Hyder Circle Drive, Anns Court & Nicole Court, 6th Street to M-89 - 0.63 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Lakeland Asphalt Corporation | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co. | | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|----------|------|------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400202 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 17,000 | Syd | \$ 0.65 | \$ 11,050.00 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 16,150.00 | \$ 1.37 | \$ 23,290.00 | \$ 1.35 | \$ 22,950.00 |
| LH400202 | HMA, 5EL | 2,000 | Ton | \$ 78.00 | \$ 156,000.00 | \$ 79.64 | \$ 159,280.00 | \$ 76.78 | \$ 153,560.00 | \$ 72.28 | \$ 144,560.00 |
| LH400202 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod | 19 | Ea | 1,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | 700.00 | \$ 13,300.00 | 702.53 | \$ 13,348.07 |
| LH400202 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 750 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | 2.47 | \$ 1,852.50 | 7.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | 15.38 | \$ 11,535.00 |
| LH400202 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 55.20 | \$ 1,104.00 |
| LH400202 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 11,020.00 | \$ 11,020.00 | 7,025.29 | \$ 7,025.29 |
| LH400202 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 5 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | 150.54 | \$ 752.70 |
| LH400202 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 110 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | 35.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | 45.16 | \$ 4,967.60 |
| LH400202 | Restoration | 1,550 | Syd | 3.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | 3.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | 5.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | 6.02 | \$ 9,331.00 |
| LH400202 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 10,519.74 | \$ 10,519.74 | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 23,250.00 | \$ 23,250.00 |
| LH400202 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 13,800 | Ft | 0.12 | \$ 1,656.00 | 0.12 | \$ 1,656.00 | 0.12 | \$ 1,656.00 | 0.12 | \$ 1,656.00 |
| LH400203 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 10,200 | Syd | \$ 0.65 | \$ 6,630.00 | \$ 0.91 | \$ 9,282.00 | \$ 1.51 | \$ 15,402.00 | \$ 1.38 | \$ 14,076.00 |
| LH400203 | HMA, 5EL | 1,100 | Ton | \$ 78.00 | \$ 85,800.00 | \$ 77.89 | \$ 85,679.00 | \$ 76.78 | \$ 84,458.00 | \$ 75.27 | \$ 82,797.00 |
| LH400203 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod | 1 | Ea | 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | 702.53 | \$ 702.53 |
| LH400203 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 400 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 2.78 | \$ 1,112.00 | 7.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | 8.65 | \$ 3,460.00 |
| LH400203 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 80 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | 35.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | 40.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | 55.20 | \$ 4,416.00 |
| LH400203 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 5,800.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | 5,519.87 | \$ 5,519.87 |
| LH400203 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 150.54 | \$ 451.62 |
| LH400203 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 60 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 35.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | 45.16 | \$ 2,709.60 |
| LH400203 | Restoration | 850 | Syd | 3.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | 3.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | 5.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | 6.02 | \$ 5,117.00 |
| LH400203 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 4,250.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | 7,450.00 | \$ 7,450.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 15,577.00 | \$ 15,577.00 |
| LH400203 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 6,900 | Ft | 0.20 | \$ 1,380.00 | 0.20 | \$ 1,380.00 | 0.20 | \$ 1,380.00 | 0.20 | \$ 1,380.00 |
| LH400204 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 3,600 | Syd | 0.65 | \$ 2,340.00 | 0.77 | \$ 2,772.00 | 1.50 | \$ 5,400.00 | 1.76 | \$ 6,336.00 |
| LH400204 | HMA, 5EL | 380 | Ton | \$ 78.00 | \$ 29,640.00 | \$ 78.33 | \$ 29,765.40 | \$ 76.78 | \$ 29,176.40 | \$ 79.26 | \$ 30,118.80 |
| LH400204 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 150 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 750.00 | 4.93 | \$ 739.50 | 7.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 14.62 | \$ 2,193.00 |
| LH400204 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 30 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 35.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 55.20 | \$ 1,656.00 |
| LH400204 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | 2,509.03 | \$ 2,509.03 |
| LH400204 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 20 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 26.09 | \$ 521.80 |
| LH400204 | Restoration | 260 | Syd | 3.00 | \$ 780.00 | 3.00 | \$ 780.00 | 5.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | 6.02 | \$ 1,565.20 |
| LH400204 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | 3,700.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 10,350.00 | \$ 10,350.00 |
| LH400205 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 3,000 | Syd | 0.65 | \$ 1,950.00 | 1.20 | \$ 3,600.00 | 1.50 | \$ 4,500.00 | 1.74 | \$ 5,220.00 |
| LH400205 | HMA, 5EL | 320 | Ton | \$ 78.00 | \$ 24,960.00 | \$ 80.25 | \$ 25,680.00 | \$ 76.78 | \$ 24,569.60 | \$ 78.13 | \$ 25,001.60 |
| LH400205 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod | 4 | Ea | 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 700.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | 702.53 | \$ 2,810.12 |
| LH400205 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 150 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 750.00 | 4.93 | \$ 739.50 | 7.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 16.68 | \$ 2,502.00 |
| LH400205 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 1.00 | \$ 5.00 | 1.00 | \$ 5.00 | 4.00 | \$ 20.00 | 55.20 | \$ 276.00 |
| LH400205 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | 2,007.23 | \$ 2,007.23 |
| LH400205 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 15 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 600.00 | 40.00 | \$ 600.00 | 45.16 | \$ 677.40 |
| LH400205 | Restoration | 230 | Syd | 3.00 | \$ 690.00 | 3.00 | \$ 690.00 | 5.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | 6.02 | \$ 1,384.60 |
| LH400205 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 6,787.00 | \$ 6,787.00 |
| LH400206 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 1,900 | Syd | 0.65 | \$ 1,235.00 | 1.24 | \$ 2,356.00 | 1.50 | \$ 2,850.00 | 2.01 | \$ 3,819.00 |
| LH400206 | HMA, 5EL | 200 | Ton | \$ 78.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 93.25 | \$ 18,650.00 | \$ 76.78 | \$ 15,356.00 | \$ 81.38 | \$ 16,276.00 |
| LH400206 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod | 3 | Ea | 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 700.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | 702.53 | \$ 2,107.59 |
| LH400206 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 40 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 200.00 | 9.25 | \$ 370.00 | 7.00 | \$ 280.00 | 29.39 | \$ 1,175.60 |
| LH400206 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 30 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 35.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 55.20 | \$ 1,656.00 |
| LH400206 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 1,003.61 | \$ 1,003.61 |
| LH400206 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 10 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | 45.16 | \$ 451.60 |
| LH400206 | Restoration | 120 | Syd | 3.00 | \$ 360.00 | 3.00 | \$ 360.00 | 5.00 | \$ 600.00 | 6.02 | \$ 722.40 |
| LH400206 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 5,088.00 | \$ 5,088.00 |
| LH400207 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 4,700 | Syd | 0.65 | \$ 3,055.00 | 1.09 | \$ 5,123.00 | 1.50 | \$ 7,050.00 | 1.41 | \$ 6,627.00 |
| LH400207 | HMA, 5EL | 500 | Ton | \$ 78.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 78.33 | \$ 39,165.00 | \$ 76.78 | \$ 38,390.00 | \$ 74.50 | \$ 37,250.00 |
| LH400207 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod | 11 | Ea | 1,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | 700.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | 702.53 | \$ 7,727.83 |
| LH400207 | Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1 | 1 | Ea | 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | 401.45 | \$ 401.45 |
| LH400207 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 250 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | 4.44 | \$ 1,110.00 | 7.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | 18.75 | \$ 4,687.50 |
| LH400207 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 4.00 | \$ 80.00 | 55.20 | \$ 1,104.00 |
| LH400207 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 3,010.84 | \$ 3,010.84 |
| LH400207 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 30 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 45.16 | \$ 1,354.80 |
| LH400207 | Restoration | 425 | Syd | 3.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | 3.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | 5.00 | \$ 2,125.00 | 6.02 | \$ 2,558.50 |
| LH400207 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 9,127.00 | \$ 9,127.00 |
| LH400207 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 11,800 | Syd | 0.65 | \$ 7,670.00 | 0.85 | \$ 10,030.00 | 1.40 | \$ 16,520.00 | 1.45 | \$ 17,110.00 |
| LH400207 | HMA, 5EL | 1,300 | Ton | \$ 78.00 | \$ 101,400.00 | \$ 77.25 | \$ 100,425.00 | \$ 76.78 | \$ 99,814.00 | \$ 75.99 | \$ 98,787.00 |
| LH400207 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Mod | 1 | Ea | 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | 702.53 | \$ 702.53 |
| LH400207 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 70 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 350.00 | 7.93 | \$ 551.10 | 7.00 | \$ 490.00 | 18.90 | \$ 1,323.00 |
| LH400207 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 10 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | 55.20 | \$ 552.00 |
| LH400207 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | 4,014.45 | \$ 4,014.45 |
| LH400207 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 60 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 50.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 45.16 | \$ 2,709.60 |
| LH400207 | Restoration | 760 | Syd | 3.00 | \$ 2,280.00 | 3.00 | \$ 2,280.00 | 5.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | 6.02 | \$ 4,575.20 |
| LH400207 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 6,700.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 16,008.00 | \$ 16,008.00 |
| | TOTAL BID | | | | \$ 619,806.00 | | TOTAL BID \$ 657,281.74 | | TOTAL BID \$ 665,987.00 | | TOTAL BID \$ 730,532.56 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400216 - HEATH TOWNSHIP - 125th Avenue, 41st Street to 38th Street - 1.47 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400216 | Aggregate Base Conditioning | 78 | Sta | \$ 54.00 | \$ 4,212.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,800.00 |
| LH400216 | HMA, 4EL (64-28) | 4,300 | Ton | 72.73 | \$ 312,739.00 | 71.00 | \$ 305,300.00 | 77.97 | \$ 335,271.00 |
| LH400216 | Monument Box, Adj | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | 173.85 | \$ 347.70 |
| LH400216 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 78 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 312.00 | 2.80 | \$ 218.40 | 4.24 | \$ 330.72 |
| LH400216 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 300 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 5.55 | \$ 1,665.00 | 16.56 | \$ 4,968.00 |
| LH400216 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 1.00 | \$ 5.00 | 1.00 | \$ 5.00 |
| LH400216 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| LH400216 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 450 | Cyd | 28.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | 35.00 | \$ 15,750.00 | 35.00 | \$ 15,750.00 |
| LH400216 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 25 | Cyd | 30.00 | \$ 750.00 | 35.00 | \$ 875.00 | 35.00 | \$ 875.00 |
| LH400216 | Restoration | 150 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 600.00 | 3.00 | \$ 450.00 | 3.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| LH400216 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 5,750.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | 8,449.15 | \$ 8,449.15 | 19,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| LH400216 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 4,500 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 450.00 | 0.10 | \$ 450.00 | 0.10 | \$ 450.00 |
| LH400216 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 15,600 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,560.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,560.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,560.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 344,173.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 347,322.55 | TOTAL BID | \$ 391,307.42 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400221 - HOPKINS TOWNSHIP - 16th Street, 128th Avenue to 130th Avenue - 1.37 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400221 | HMA, 4EL | 2,700 | Ton | 67.80 | \$ 183,060.00 | 75.32 | \$ 203,364.00 | 79.07 | \$ 213,489.00 |
| LH400221 | Monument Box, Adj | 3 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 174.57 | \$ 523.71 |
| LH400221 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 72 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 288.00 | 2.80 | \$ 201.60 | 4.27 | \$ 307.44 |
| LH400221 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 450 | Syd | 3.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | 5.76 | \$ 2,592.00 | 19.64 | \$ 8,838.00 |
| LH400221 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| LH400221 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 8 | Syd | 50.00 | \$ 400.00 | 150.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 150.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| LH400221 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 10,950.00 | \$ 10,950.00 | 6,750.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | 6,750.00 | \$ 6,750.00 |
| LH400221 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 400 | Cyd | 23.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | 26.25 | \$ 10,500.00 | 26.25 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| LH400221 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 9,420.00 | \$ 9,420.00 | 19,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 |
| LH400221 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 3,300 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 330.00 | 0.10 | \$ 330.00 | 0.10 | \$ 330.00 |
| LH400221 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 14,400 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,440.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,440.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 210,118.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 237,097.60 | TOTAL BID | \$ 263,878.15 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400192 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - 145th Avenue, 66th Street to 60th Street - 3.01 miles
 PROJECT LH 400193 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - 61st Street, 147th Avenue to 32nd Street (incl. City of Holland) - 0.47 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Michigan Paving and Materials Co. | | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|-----------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400192 | HMA, 4EL | 5,700 | Ton | 72.56 | \$ 413,592.00 | 76.35 | \$ 435,195.00 | 75.46 | \$ 430,122.00 |
| LH400192 | Monument Box, Adj | 4 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 400.00 | 100.00 | \$ 400.00 | 168.58 | \$ 674.32 |
| LH400192 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 159 | Sta | 2.80 | \$ 445.20 | 4.00 | \$ 636.00 | 4.12 | \$ 655.08 |
| LH400192 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 1,800 | Syd | 4.03 | \$ 7,254.00 | 6.50 | \$ 11,700.00 | 14.32 | \$ 25,776.00 |
| LH400192 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 200 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | 40.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | 35.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| LH400192 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Syd | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| LH400192 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | 24,600.00 | \$ 24,600.00 | 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 |
| LH400192 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 750 | Cyd | 38.00 | \$ 28,500.00 | 33.00 | \$ 24,750.00 | 38.00 | \$ 28,500.00 |
| LH400192 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 13,040.00 | \$ 13,040.00 | 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | 34,950.00 | \$ 34,950.00 |
| LH400192 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 14,800 | Ft | 0.08 | \$ 1,184.00 | 0.08 | \$ 1,184.00 | 0.08 | \$ 1,184.00 |
| LH400192 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 31,400 | Ft | 0.08 | \$ 2,512.00 | 0.08 | \$ 2,512.00 | 0.08 | \$ 2,512.00 |
| LH400192 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 1,500 | Syd | 2.49 | \$ 3,735.00 | 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 3.56 | \$ 5,340.00 |
| LH400193 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 4,200 | Syd | 1.60 | \$ 6,720.00 | 1.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | 2.89 | \$ 12,138.00 |
| LH400193 | HMA, 4EL | 800 | Ton | 76.81 | \$ 61,448.00 | 78.62 | \$ 62,896.00 | 81.26 | \$ 65,008.00 |
| LH400193 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 170.07 | \$ 170.07 |
| LH400193 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 25 | Sta | 2.80 | \$ 70.00 | 4.00 | \$ 100.00 | 4.16 | \$ 104.00 |
| LH400193 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 300 | Syd | 3.70 | \$ 1,110.00 | 6.50 | \$ 1,950.00 | 17.98 | \$ 5,394.00 |
| LH400193 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| LH400193 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 30 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| LH400193 | Restoration | 550 | LS | 3.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | 4.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | 3.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| LH400193 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 4,095.05 | \$ 4,095.05 | 2,950.00 | \$ 2,950.00 | 14,250.00 | \$ 14,250.00 |
| LH400193 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24in, Stop Bar | 35 | Ft | 12.00 | \$ 420.00 | 10.00 | \$ 350.00 | 20.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| LH400193 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 650 | Ft | 1.00 | \$ 650.00 | 1.00 | \$ 650.00 | 0.60 | \$ 390.00 |
| LH400193 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 1,700 | Ft | 0.50 | \$ 850.00 | 0.50 | \$ 850.00 | 0.60 | \$ 1,020.00 |
| LH400193 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 578,225.25 | TOTAL BID | \$ 598,198.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 660,937.47 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400217 - LEE TOWNSHIP - 105th Avenue, 58th Street to 56th Street - 1.00 miles
 PROJECT LH 400218 - LEE TOWNSHIP - 58th Street, 105th Avenue to 106th Avenue - 0.55 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Michigan Paving and Materials Co | | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|----------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400217 | HMA, 4EL | 1,200 | Ton | 77.69 | \$ 93,228.00 | 78.46 | \$ 94,152.00 | 75.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| LH400217 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 455.00 | \$ 455.00 |
| LH400217 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 53 | Sta | 2.40 | \$ 127.20 | 4.00 | \$ 212.00 | 6.00 | \$ 318.00 |
| LH400217 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 350 | Syd | 4.75 | \$ 1,662.50 | 5.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | 8.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| LH400217 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 30 | Syd | 44.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 63.00 | \$ 1,890.00 |
| LH400217 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 7,050.00 | \$ 7,050.00 | 10,200.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| LH400217 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 300 | Cyd | 32.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | 35.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | 33.00 | \$ 9,900.00 |
| LH400217 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 4,100.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | 2,450.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| LH400217 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 6,100 | Ft | 0.20 | \$ 1,220.00 | 0.20 | \$ 1,220.00 | 0.20 | \$ 1,220.00 |
| LH400218 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 925 | Syd | 6.60 | \$ 6,105.00 | 3.00 | \$ 2,775.00 | 7.00 | \$ 6,475.00 |
| LH400218 | HMA, 4EL | 700 | Ton | 79.70 | \$ 55,790.00 | 79.18 | \$ 55,426.00 | 78.00 | \$ 54,600.00 |
| LH400218 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 415.00 | \$ 415.00 |
| LH400218 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 29 | Sta | 2.40 | \$ 69.60 | 4.00 | \$ 116.00 | 6.00 | \$ 174.00 |
| LH400218 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 70 | Syd | 9.50 | \$ 665.00 | 7.00 | \$ 490.00 | 8.00 | \$ 560.00 |
| LH400218 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 40 | Syd | 48.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 63.00 | \$ 2,520.00 |
| LH400218 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 4,230.00 | \$ 4,230.00 | 7,800.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| LH400218 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 140 | Cyd | 32.00 | \$ 4,480.00 | 35.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | 33.00 | \$ 4,620.00 |
| LH400218 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 4,100.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| LH400218 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 2,800 | Ft | 0.50 | \$ 1,400.00 | 0.50 | \$ 1,400.00 | 0.50 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 197,367.30 | TOTAL BID | \$ 198,341.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 204,347.00 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400219 - MARTIN TOWNSHIP - 122nd Avenue, 4300' East of 10th Street to 7th Street - 0.71 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co | | Lakeland Asphalt Corporation | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400219 | Aggregate Base Cpnditioning | 38 | Sta | 64.00 | \$ 2,432.00 | 145.00 | \$ 5,510.00 | 140.00 | \$ 5,320.00 | 145.00 | \$ 5,510.00 |
| LH400219 | HMA, 4EL (64-28) | 1,825 | Ton | 68.21 | \$ 124,483.25 | 75.77 | \$ 138,280.25 | 76.50 | \$ 139,612.50 | 74.02 | \$ 135,086.50 |
| LH400219 | HMA, 5EL (64-28) | 1,125 | Ton | 68.47 | \$ 77,028.75 | 81.08 | \$ 91,215.00 | 81.50 | \$ 91,687.50 | 81.68 | \$ 91,890.00 |
| LH400219 | Monument Box, Adj | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | 173.29 | \$ 346.58 |
| LH400219 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 38 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 152.00 | 2.40 | \$ 91.20 | 50.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | 4.23 | \$ 160.74 |
| LH400219 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 50 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 200.00 | 14.80 | \$ 740.00 | 18.00 | \$ 900.00 | 46.27 | \$ 2,313.50 |
| LH400219 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | 70.00 | \$ 350.00 | 50.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| LH400219 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 7,850.00 | \$ 7,850.00 | 0.01 | \$ 0.01 | 5,640.00 | \$ 5,640.00 | 0.01 | \$ 0.01 |
| LH400219 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 170 | Cyd | 23.00 | \$ 3,910.00 | 29.00 | \$ 4,930.00 | 32.00 | \$ 5,440.00 | 29.00 | \$ 4,930.00 |
| LH400219 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 10,430.00 | \$ 10,430.00 | 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | 18,250.00 | \$ 18,250.00 |
| LH400219 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 2,700 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 270.00 | 0.10 | \$ 270.00 | 0.10 | \$ 270.00 | 0.10 | \$ 270.00 |
| LH400219 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 7,500 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 750.00 | 0.10 | \$ 750.00 | 0.10 | \$ 750.00 | 0.10 | \$ 750.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 219,476.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 252,766.46 | TOTAL BID | \$ 256,770.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 259,757.33 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400179 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - Baseline Road, 13th Street East to End - 0.45 miles
 PROJECT LH 400212 - OTSEGO TOWNSHIP - Southpoint Trail, 16th Street to End & Summit Path, Southpoint Trail to End - 0.62 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co | | Lakeland Asphalt Corporation | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400179 | Aggregate Base Cpdntioning | 750 | Ton | 24.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | 27.00 | \$ 20,250.00 | 20.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | 20.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| LH400179 | HMA Base Crushing & Shaping | 6,000 | Syd | 1.35 | \$ 8,100.00 | 1.50 | \$ 9,000.00 | 1.95 | \$ 11,700.00 | 1.95 | \$ 11,700.00 |
| LH400179 | HMA, 4EL (64-28) | 1,100 | Ton | 72.68 | \$ 79,948.00 | 72.00 | \$ 79,200.00 | 79.25 | \$ 87,175.00 | 80.50 | \$ 88,550.00 |
| LH400179 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 210.00 | \$ 210.00 | 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| LH400179 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 23 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 92.00 | 21.00 | \$ 483.00 | 1.20 | \$ 27.60 | 50.00 | \$ 1,150.00 |
| LH400179 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 100 | Syd | 6.50 | \$ 650.00 | 5.30 | \$ 530.00 | 9.25 | \$ 925.00 | 18.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| LH400179 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | 70.00 | \$ 350.00 | 70.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| LH400179 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 2,700.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 3,885.00 | \$ 3,885.00 | 3,885.00 | \$ 3,885.00 |
| LH400179 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 150.00 | \$ 450.00 | 120.00 | \$ 360.00 | 120.00 | \$ 360.00 |
| LH400179 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 220 | Cyd | 24.00 | \$ 5,280.00 | 30.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | 32.00 | \$ 7,040.00 | 32.00 | \$ 7,040.00 |
| LH400179 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | 4,360.00 | \$ 4,360.00 | 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| LH400179 | Sign, type B, Temp, Modified | 32 | Sft | 6.00 | \$ 192.00 | 6.00 | \$ 192.00 | 3.00 | \$ 96.00 | 12.00 | \$ 384.00 |
| LH400179 | Barricade, Tyoe III, High Int, Dble Sided, Ltd, Modified | 1 | Ea | 85.00 | \$ 85.00 | 85.00 | \$ 85.00 | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 250.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| LH400179 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 1,400 | Ft | 1.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | 1.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | 1.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | 1.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| LH400212 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 11,950 | Syd | 0.75 | \$ 8,962.50 | 1.25 | \$ 14,937.50 | 1.11 | \$ 13,264.50 | 0.65 | \$ 7,767.50 |
| LH400212 | HMA, 5EL | 1,325 | Ton | 70.67 | \$ 93,637.75 | 71.00 | \$ 94,075.00 | 80.06 | \$ 106,079.50 | 80.50 | \$ 106,662.50 |
| LH400212 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj., Case 1, Mod | 4 | Ea | 700.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | 700.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | 1,450.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | 1,450.00 | \$ 5,800.00 |
| LH400212 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 300 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 6.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | 5.15 | \$ 1,545.00 | 9.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| LH400212 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | 70.00 | \$ 350.00 | 70.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| LH400212 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 6,600.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 3,330.00 | \$ 3,330.00 | 3,330.00 | \$ 3,330.00 |
| LH400212 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 50 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 45.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | 48.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 48.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| LH400212 | Restoration | 750 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 5.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | 3.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | 3.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| LH400212 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,550.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 239,522.25 | TOTAL BID | \$ 268,012.50 | TOTAL BID | \$ 271,587.60 | TOTAL BID | \$ 272,329.00 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400196 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 44th Street, 142nd Avenue to 144th Avenue - 0.99 miles
 PROJECT LH 400197 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 47th Street, 147th Avenue North to End- 0.15 miles
 PROJECT LH 400198 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 139th Avenue, 43rd Street to 40th Street - 1.47 miles
 PROJECT LH 400199 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 147th Avenue, 44th Street to 40th Street - 2.26 miles
 PROJECT LH 400199 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - Harris Drive, 47th Street East to End - 0.27 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400196 | Aggregate Base Conditioning | 1,450 | Ton | 24.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | 25.00 | \$ 36,250.00 | 25.00 | \$ 36,250.00 |
| LH400196 | HMA Base Crushing & Shaping | 14,000 | Syd | 1.21 | \$ 16,940.00 | 1.25 | \$ 17,500.00 | 1.25 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| LH400196 | HMA, 4EL (64-28) | 3,250 | Ton | 68.41 | \$ 222,332.50 | 74.11 | \$ 240,857.50 | 69.31 | \$ 225,257.50 |
| LH400196 | Monument Box, Adj | 1 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | 166.04 | \$ 166.04 |
| LH400196 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 52 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 208.00 | 1.20 | \$ 62.40 | 4.06 | \$ 211.12 |
| LH400196 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 70 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 350.00 | 10.60 | \$ 742.00 | 26.13 | \$ 1,829.10 |
| LH400196 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 25 | Syd | 35.00 | \$ 875.00 | 30.00 | \$ 750.00 | 30.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| LH400196 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 5,700.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| LH400196 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | 50.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| LH400196 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 550 | Cyd | 25.00 | \$ 13,750.00 | 35.00 | \$ 19,250.00 | 35.00 | \$ 19,250.00 |
| LH400196 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 10 | Cyd | 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | 35.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| LH400196 | Restoration | 50 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 200.00 | 3.00 | \$ 150.00 | 3.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| LH400196 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 9,060.00 | \$ 9,060.00 | 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 |
| LH400196 | Sign, type B, Temp, Modified | 185 | Sft | 6.00 | \$ 1,110.00 | 3.00 | \$ 555.00 | 6.00 | \$ 1,110.00 |
| LH400196 | Barricade, Tyoe III, High Int, Dble Sided, Ltd, Modified | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| LH400196 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 2,100 | Ft | 0.20 | \$ 420.00 | 0.20 | \$ 420.00 | 0.20 | \$ 420.00 |
| LH400196 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 10,400 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,040.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,040.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,040.00 |
| LH400197 | HMA, 5EL | 260 | Ton | 72.26 | \$ 18,787.60 | 83.43 | \$ 21,691.80 | 80.05 | \$ 20,813.00 |
| LH400197 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 7 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 28.00 | 1.20 | \$ 8.40 | 4.08 | \$ 28.56 |
| LH400197 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 120 | Syd | 12.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | 7.75 | \$ 930.00 | 20.61 | \$ 2,473.20 |
| LH400197 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 30 | Cyd | 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 35.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 35.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| LH400197 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 10 | Cyd | 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | 35.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| LH400197 | Restoration | 60 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 300.00 | 3.00 | \$ 180.00 | 3.00 | \$ 180.00 |
| LH400197 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| LH400197 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 200 | Ft | 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | 2.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| LH400197 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 1,500 | Ft | 0.50 | \$ 750.00 | 0.50 | \$ 750.00 | 0.50 | \$ 750.00 |
| LH400198 | HMA, 4EL | 2,500 | Ton | 67.08 | \$ 167,700.00 | 71.95 | \$ 179,875.00 | 67.60 | \$ 169,000.00 |
| LH400198 | Monument Box, Adj | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | 164.74 | \$ 329.48 |
| LH400198 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 78 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 312.00 | 1.20 | \$ 93.60 | 4.02 | \$ 313.56 |
| LH400198 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 220 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | 5.05 | \$ 1,111.00 | 20.09 | \$ 4,419.80 |
| LH400198 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 30.00 | \$ 600.00 | 30.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| LH400198 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 14,250.00 | \$ 14,250.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| LH400198 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 750 | Cyd | 25.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | 35.00 | \$ 26,250.00 | 35.00 | \$ 26,250.00 |
| LH400198 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 1.00 | \$ 3.00 | 1.00 | \$ 3.00 |
| LH400198 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | 14,500.00 | \$ 14,500.00 |
| LH400198 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 2,000 | Ft | 0.50 | \$ 1,000.00 | 0.50 | \$ 1,000.00 | 0.50 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| LH400198 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 15,550 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,555.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,555.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,555.00 |
| LH400199 | HMA, 4EL | 3,850 | Ton | 67.08 | \$ 258,258.00 | 72.96 | \$ 280,896.00 | 68.67 | \$ 264,379.50 |
| LH400199 | Monument Box, Adj | 3 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 150.00 | \$ 450.00 | 164.63 | \$ 493.89 |
| LH400199 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 120 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 480.00 | 1.20 | \$ 144.00 | 4.02 | \$ 482.40 |
| LH400199 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 650 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | 4.25 | \$ 2,762.50 | 19.41 | \$ 12,616.50 |
| LH400199 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 50 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| LH400199 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 15,800.00 | \$ 15,800.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| LH400199 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 1,050 | Cyd | 25.00 | \$ 26,250.00 | 35.00 | \$ 36,750.00 | 35.00 | \$ 36,750.00 |
| LH400199 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 10 | Cyd | 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | 35.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| LH400199 | Restoration | 40 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 160.00 | 3.00 | \$ 120.00 | 3.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| LH400199 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 1.00 | \$ 3.00 | 1.00 | \$ 3.00 |
| LH400199 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 8,700.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | 23,250.00 | \$ 23,250.00 |
| LH400199 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 10,650 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,065.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,065.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,065.00 |
| LH400199 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 23,800 | Ft | 0.08 | \$ 1,904.00 | 0.08 | \$ 1,904.00 | 0.08 | \$ 1,904.00 |
| LH400200 | HMA, 5EL | 575 | Ton | 70.58 | \$ 40,583.50 | 81.74 | \$ 47,000.50 | 82.24 | \$ 47,288.00 |
| LH400200 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, case 1 Mod | 3 | Sta | 600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | 725.00 | \$ 2,175.00 | 725.00 | \$ 2,175.00 |
| LH400200 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 100 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 500.00 | 9.25 | \$ 925.00 | 21.12 | \$ 2,112.00 |
| LH400200 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 4,700.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| LH400200 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 1 | Cyd | 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| LH400200 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 25 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 35.00 | \$ 875.00 | 35.00 | \$ 875.00 |
| LH400200 | Restoration | 330 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | 3.00 | \$ 990.00 | 3.00 | \$ 990.00 |
| LH400200 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 3,900.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | 6,100.00 | \$ 6,100.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 899,218.60 * | TOTAL BID | \$ 988,545.70 | TOTAL BID | \$ 996,604.65 |

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400213 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - 32nd Street, 142nd Avenue to 146th Avenue - 1.99 miles
 PROJECT LH 400214- SALEM TOWNSHIP - 34th Street, 142nd Avenue to 146th Avenue - 1.99 miles
 PROJECT LH 400215 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - 34th Street, 140th Avenue to 0.50 Mi. North - 0.50 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400213 | HMA, 4EL | 4,900 | Ton | 67.18 | \$ 329,182.00 | 69.83 | \$ 342,167.00 | 80.74 | \$ 395,626.00 |
| LH400213 | Monument Box, Adj | 3 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 163.60 | \$ 490.80 | 150.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| LH400213 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 105 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 420.00 | 4.00 | \$ 420.00 | 2.40 | \$ 252.00 |
| LH400213 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 750 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 16.81 | \$ 12,607.50 | 4.93 | \$ 3,697.50 |
| LH400213 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 5 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | 1.00 | \$ 5.00 | 1.00 | \$ 5.00 |
| LH400213 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 18,850.00 | \$ 18,850.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| LH400213 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 350 | Cyd | 23.00 | \$ 8,050.00 | 38.00 | \$ 13,300.00 | 38.00 | \$ 13,300.00 |
| LH400213 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 30 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| LH400213 | Restoration | 200 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 800.00 | 3.00 | \$ 600.00 | 3.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| LH400213 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 5 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | 100.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| LH400213 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 25,250.00 | \$ 25,250.00 | 10,050.00 | \$ 10,050.00 |
| LH400213 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 12,400 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,240.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,240.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,240.00 |
| LH400213 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 20,900 | Ft | 0.08 | \$ 1,672.00 | 0.08 | \$ 1,672.00 | 0.08 | \$ 1,672.00 |
| LH400214 | HMA, 4EL | 4,250 | Ton | 67.18 | \$ 285,515.00 | 69.32 | \$ 294,610.00 | 78.18 | \$ 332,285.00 |
| LH400214 | Monument Box, Adj | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 163.68 | \$ 327.36 | 150.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| LH400214 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 105 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 420.00 | 4.00 | \$ 420.00 | 2.40 | \$ 252.00 |
| LH400214 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 600 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 21.22 | \$ 12,732.00 | 4.95 | \$ 2,970.00 |
| LH400214 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | 35.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| LH400214 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 18,850.00 | \$ 18,850.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| LH400214 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 300 | Cyd | 23.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | 38.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | 38.00 | \$ 11,400.00 |
| LH400214 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 10 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| LH400214 | Restoration | 70 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 280.00 | 3.00 | \$ 210.00 | 3.00 | \$ 210.00 |
| LH400214 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | 100.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| LH400214 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 22,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | 7,120.00 | \$ 7,120.00 |
| LH400214 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 11,900 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 1,190.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,190.00 | 0.10 | \$ 1,190.00 |
| LH400214 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 21,000 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 2,100.00 | 0.10 | \$ 2,100.00 | 0.10 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| LH400215 | HMA, 5EL | 260 | Ton | 73.17 | \$ 19,024.20 | 86.42 | \$ 22,469.20 | 82.86 | \$ 21,543.60 |
| LH400215 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 7 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 28.00 | 4.10 | \$ 28.70 | 2.40 | \$ 16.80 |
| LH400215 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 120 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 480.00 | 26.66 | \$ 3,199.20 | 7.75 | \$ 930.00 |
| LH400215 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 30 | Cyd | 30.00 | \$ 900.00 | 45.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | 45.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| LH400215 | Topsoil Shoulder, LM | 10 | Cyd | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | 40.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| LH400215 | Restoration | 60 | Syd | 4.00 | \$ 240.00 | 3.00 | \$ 180.00 | 3.00 | \$ 180.00 |
| LH400215 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 9,790.00 | \$ 9,790.00 | 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| LH400215 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 200 | Ft | 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | 2.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| LH400215 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 1,500 | Ft | 0.50 | \$ 750.00 | 0.50 | \$ 750.00 | 0.50 | \$ 750.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 714,791.20 | TOTAL BID | \$ 802,408.76 * | TOTAL BID | \$ 834,569.90 |

* denotes math error

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2024 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400222 - TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIP - 111th Avenue, 27th Street to 26th Street - 0.77 miles

| PROJECT NO. | ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Black Gold Transportation, Inc. | | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. | | Michigan Paving and Materials Co. | |
|-------------|--|----------|------|---------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| LH400222 | HMA, 4EL | 1,420 | Ton | 72.35 | \$ 102,737.00 | 74.75 | \$ 106,145.00 | 81.37 | \$ 115,545.40 |
| LH400222 | Intersection Grading | 1 | LS | 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | 4,800.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| LH400222 | Monument Box, Adj | 2 | Ea | 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | 143.00 | \$ 286.00 | 150.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| LH400222 | Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp | 40 | Sta | 4.00 | \$ 160.00 | 22.00 | \$ 880.00 | 2.40 | \$ 96.00 |
| LH400222 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 170 | Syd | 5.00 | \$ 850.00 | 9.00 | \$ 1,530.00 | 8.75 | \$ 1,487.50 |
| LH400222 | Pavement Rem, Mod | 20 | Syd | 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | 49.00 | \$ 980.00 | 49.00 | \$ 980.00 |
| LH400222 | Shoulder Prep | 1 | LS | 10,200.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 5,640.00 | \$ 5,640.00 |
| LH400222 | Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM | 350 | Cyd | 30.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | 32.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | 32.00 | \$ 11,200.00 |
| LH400222 | Mailbox Post, Mod | 3 | Ea | 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | 120.00 | \$ 360.00 | 120.00 | \$ 360.00 |
| LH400222 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | 1,850.00 | \$ 1,850.00 | 5,800.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| LH400222 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow | 4,350 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 435.00 | 0.10 | \$ 435.00 | 0.10 | \$ 435.00 |
| LH400222 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White | 8,100 | Ft | 0.10 | \$ 810.00 | 0.10 | \$ 810.00 | 0.10 | \$ 810.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL BID | \$ 130,567.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 139,226.00 | TOTAL BID | \$ 143,853.90 |